8 7 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASAELDLF;)?G::SLRIEC;ETRI\?;D- 20 FEED F ‘ NG E R S ET UP GAG E Loe BIST REYVISIONS
@copymsmgo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. |90\694—\ ‘90|O67_‘ A 66 5 77 SESERTFTION 5ATE S AP0
NI REV DESCRIPTION HTART L A | RELEAsED o s [NER | 68
1911259~ | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911259- |
1911259-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911259-6
7-1911259-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911259-|
7-1911259-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911259-6
7-1911259-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APFPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 074 [1.88mm] F
INSUL| .090 [2.29mm] 0
D
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10135 =
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, PIN
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
J150-.200 IN [3.8-5.1 mm] 075-.105 IN [1.91-2 66mm]l /7N
TERMINAL 0425-207-0000 - -
ppel spec (L _ _ _
TERMINALS APFPLIED e 4
TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL
286680~ | L 1062-20-0122 286680-8 I 1062-20-0444
2866807 1062-20-0144 1572032 | 1060-20-0127
-3 | 062-20-022 572032 - 060-20-
SR It T N O 5 2R Y
T 1 082-20-0373 EETreEm 1 080-20 0244 -] 199311 1-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 30.0 R
2866806 | T062-20-0344 (572032-5 | 1060-20-0422 B S I B 5-cecB0- 7 SPRING, COMPRESS ION | 76
266680-7 | 062-20-0422 57203276 1060-20-0444 L o [ 752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN B
-] 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 14
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT e - |REF|REF|REF |RE SEE TABLE MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
ST/F =) INCHImm] -] 222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
r
¢ I6AWG or Imm2 - 050800 g1 27 821 - | | | | 8547694 HOLDER, INS 14
| BAWG 049588 2at 52y - | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
0. 75mm? 0487980 1 22t 027 - | | | | 633565~ | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE S11| I
0. 6mm? 0428807t 02) - 33303 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
20AWG 0397-980 -1 g9t 027 - | | | | 1490524 - | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
0. 5mm? 038080 -1 g7t 02 - | | | | 1901048 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
22 AWG 0375-980 1 9t 027 S I R - I 210171 SCREW, DRIVE 66
-] 1424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
B -] 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
- 3| 3] 3] 3 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 67
-2 2] 2] 2 1655785-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 160
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- a | a] 4] 4 1655783-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 % 127 54
-] -18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 |57
- | | | | 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
-] [-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 150
-] 17523001 |SF SYSTEM || APPLICATOR |46
-] [ 752308-1  |RAM | 44
- or ] ] 2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4
-] 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP | 40
-] 1962043-1  |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 139
-] | 752309-3  |RING, INSULATION CRIMP | 38
5 -] |- 1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
21221 2] 316557853 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20) 33
LLI) /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. N I RN AR 80255 |WASHER, FLAT, RO W5 IEE
L r ] ] 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 13
Q ? 2
ZS,GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. - ‘ ‘ | ‘ = 0005 SPACER STRIP GUIDE T30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S A N N 9010671 JAsotMBLY, STRIP GUTDE 19
SHELT SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. P PRy 1020980070 (oRACER, CRIMELR &
-] 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zl,|TEM |9 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH - | | | | 1976045~ STRIPPER 27
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO - REDIREDRERIRER] 1Toes [o] S THIFPER |
E317 /x PJ K %4 E hA() F% Y (: P{ ‘ F) %x 1— lx 5;53 EiFA E5|7 }/ Ziijil - ‘ - | - ‘ 3 353 6 8’4—7 2 C3F|E A’% H()L_D E R 5 F R()N-T ‘ :3
‘ -] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
zﬁl APPLY P/N [-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. - | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR | |
N NO- -] [-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
St CHART ON SHEET 2 FOR ADDITIONAL -] 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATORS TO RUN THIS TERMINAL WITH T T T T 6337036 TaRVIL. COMBINA TN 5
ADDITIONAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGES. — -
ITEM 30 LOCATED e e ‘ 2 Eﬂ:i: () 22 O - ‘ ‘ | ‘ 8 5 4—7 7 2 - | [)E P R[ZO»)()R , o0 HE:A{% ES
RECOMMENDED INSULATION RANGE . 105-.118. REF AT FRONT HOLES (3 810 57 RETAINING PIN g | | | | | -238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
INSULATION DIAMETER ABOVE 118 NOT RECOMMENDED. REF nErT q COCATION JN_ L2 2 1| 1 | 5904741-8 [CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
STRANDING COULD RESULT. — — - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
—E = : s REF 0 697 JNL L2l 2t [ 1| 6-1673600-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
n — [17.58] 7loeloT ] —e | - I TEW
A : {1 -I6|-71 -6 | PART NO DESCRIFPTITON
o O — NO
:ﬂ N X GHANGE AND THE CONTROLL NG ENGTHEER | G CRGAM| FaT 100 DWN 2HSEP2008 Tvco Flectronics
= Jl e 755EP 2008 & Tyco Electronics Hy b 3
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES LINLESS G. BAILEY e T
o Teack RocTion : | seweston | P pnane WS pE FEED SYSTEM |11 ARPLICATOR
| FLC +- h
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL = @Egﬁtg i e -
TERM | NAL SUPPORT iNg\[ES +- . SEE TABLE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
LOCAT‘ON HOLDDOWN SET7UP MATER &L FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:,|9| |259 -
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE 35 SHEET | OF3 REV/_\\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

TERMINAL APPLICATION CHARI
TERMINAL PART NUMBERS
(PN TERMINALS )
TOOL I NG APPLICATOR NSULATION WIRE TR L
CNSULAT TON 0ART NUMBE DR ANY | L CRIMPED CRIMPER CRIMP CRIMP
SEUTSC L TYCO RANGE WIDTH WDl H
FLECTRONTCS
060-20-072/ S120372-3
0b0-20-0244 Sl20372-4 ) ) ) i i - | i )
060-20-0427 5700305 C000-.075 9T 25— 1 633/03-4 o-904 741 -4 o-16/3600-/ 06/ O 074 (k)
0b0-20-0444 5120372 -6
060-20-012/ Ol /037 -
0b0-20-0144 Y1037 -7
060-20-072/"/ D1 20372-3 ) ) ) . . - | .
160-20-0244 5750324 0b3-.094 [ 91258~ [ 633702-5 S-904 74 -3 o- 16 /236007 00 (O) 074 (F )
060-20-0472/ S5120372-5
0b0-20-0444 5120372 -6
0o 0-20-012/ 512037 ) ) ) i i - | i
060-20-0144 1570037 -7 CO0/o-.105 911259 1 6337/03-6 5-904 741 -8 o-16/3600-/ 090 O 074 (k)
" 060-20-01/2/ 512037 ) ) ) i i - | i
060-20-0144 1570037 -7 08011 91253 1 633/03-3 o-456135-0 o-1o6 /3600~ 00 O 074 (k)
" 060-20-01/2/ 512037 ) ) ) i i - | i
060-20-0144 1570037 -7 0= 175 911260 6337031 o-683454-4 o-1o6 /3600~ 0 O 074 (k)
/8\
o i:“E L iziiiggz % Tyco Electronics :z:Sbii;COFn’ACSTOS-C’JBDS
CHES o Opj%m%%%w%%: :i;;gﬁ;gz%swzwg “SIDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
sl | Lo | _
'AL A S ATl oo77e (C=1911259
CUSTOMER DRAWING —  [°¢HF 3.5 [ EET




A Dg% REVISIONS
TERMINAL APPLICAT TON CHAR T
TERMINAL PART NUMBERS
LR A 1OOL T NG APPLICATOR INSULAT | ON WIRE NOULAT TON WiRe
INSULATION | phntby balen ANV T L . B CRIMP CRIMP
T Ve RANGE W1 DTH W1 DTH
L FCTRON | CS
062-20-0222| 286680-3
062-20-0244| 286680-4 % % o ) ) ) )
ROVl B 050-.075 911257 633703-4 | 5-904741-4 | 6-1673600-7 | 062 (0O} 074 (F)
062-20-0444| 286680-8
062-20-0122| 286680~
062-20-0144| 286680-2
062-20-02272|  286680-3
062-20-0244| 286680-4
05 50 eSS seevao s 063-.094 911258~ 633703-5 | 5-904741-3 | 6-1673600-7 | 080 (0O} 074 (F)
062-20-0344| 286680-6
062-20-0422| 286680-7
062-20-0444| 286680-8
062-20-0122| 286680~
062-20-0144| 286680-2 N _ o ) ) ) )
RO EERE IS4 S 075-.105 9117259~ 633703-6 | 5-904741-8 | 6-1673600-7 | 090 (0O} 074 (F)
062-20-0344| 286680-6
062-20-0122| 286680-
062-20-0144| 286680-2 N N o ) ) ) )
WERETOREERE IS SO 085- 11 9117253~ 633703-3 | 5-456135-0 | 6-1673600-7 | 100 (0O} 074 (F)
062-20-0344| 286680-6
062-20-0122| 286680-
062-20-0144| 286680-2 N _ o ) ) ) )
HEREFORETRE IS4 S 105 “ZiAl 911260- 633703-7 | 6-683454-4 | 6-1673600-7 | 110 (0O} 074 (F)
062-20-0344| 286680-6

F5SEPZO0E

= Tyco Electronics
FHSEP2008 Tyco Electronics

Harrisburg, FA 1T105-3608

AT ion | DWH
M. HERR

CHE

- - - G. BAILEY

DIVENSIONS: OTHERN TSE SPec R 1ED: LPVD 255EP2008 |name

| NCHES [mm ] N, DEMING SIDE FEED SYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- _

EEEEEEEEEEE

S DRAWING NO
Alloorre (©=1911259

PPPPPPPPPPP
| FLC
2 PLC
@g 3 PLC
4 PLC -
AAAAAA +- SEE TABLE
I&L WEIGHT B

FFFFFF

CUSTOMER DRAWING ¢t 3. 5 | SHEET 3 OF3 REV




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

